
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

I

* 

1 

) 
'AUG28 to 

CLEAN 
JOHN G. PETERSON 	 A 282 
Peterson 6 Brynan 
8530 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 407 
Beverly Hills, California 90012 
(213) 659-9965 

BARRETT S. LITT 
MICHAEL S. MAGNUSON 
The Law Offices of Litt and Stormer 
3550 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, California 90010 
(213) 386-4303 

Attorneys for Intervenor 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 	) 	Case No. C 420153 
CALIFORNIA, 	 ) 

	

) 	NOTICE OF APPEAL 
Plaintiff, 	) 

) 
v. 	 ) 

) 
GERALD ARMSTRONG, 	 ) 	 FEE RECEIVED 

) 
Defendant, 	) 

) 
MARY SUE HUBBARD, 	 ) 

) 
Intervenor. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Church of 

Scientology of California and Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard 

appeal from the judgment entered on August 10, 1984. 

DATED: August 3, 1984 	 Respectfully submitted, 

JOHN G. PETERSON 
Peterson it Brynan 

By: 	 IA 

JOHN' G. PETERSON 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
Church of Scientology of 
California 

Law Offices of 
Litt and Stormer! 

BARRETT S. LITT 
Attorney for Intervenor 
Mary Sue Hubbard 

e/IJ /IN 410S-4  

By: 

23Q:ARMS:NT:PPL:2 

) 
'AUG28 to 

CLEM JOHN G. PETERSON 	A 282 
Peterson 6 Brynan 
8530 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 407 
Beverly Hills, California 90012 
(213) 659-9965 

BARRETT S. LITT 
MICHAEL S. MAGNUSON 
The Law Offices of Litt and Stormer 
3550 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, California 90010 
(213) 386-4303 

Attorneys for Intervenor 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 	) 	Case No. C 420153 
CALIFORNIA, 	) 

	

) 	NOTICE OF APPEAL 
Plaintiff, 	) 

) 
v. 	n't /P(La 

) 
GERALD ARMSTRONG, 	) 	FEE RECEIVED 

) 
Defendant, 	) 

) 
MARY SUE HUBBARD, 	) 

) 
Intervenor. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Church of 

Scientology of California and Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard 

appeal from the judgment entered on August 10, 1984. 

DATED: August 3, 1984 	Respectfully submitted, 

JOHN G. PETERSON 
Peterson & Brynan 

By:•/ 	de. 
JOHN' G. PETERSON 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
Church of Scientology of 
California 

Law Offices of 
Litt and Stormer! 

BARRETT S. LITT 
Attorney for Intervenor 
Mary Sue Hubbard 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

f28 
By: 

23Q:ARMS:NT:PPL:2 



VERIFICATION 
A 283 STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF 

have read the foregoing 	  

	 and know its contents. 

Cgl CHECK APPLICABLE PARAGRAPH 

I am a party,  to this action. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters which are 

stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true. 

I am 0 an Officer 0 a partner_.---. 0 a 	 fif 	  

a party to this action, and am authorized to make this verification fur and on its behalf, and I make this verification for that 

reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge 

except as to those matters which are stated on information and belief. and as to those matters I believe them to be true. 

I am one of the attorneys for 	  

a party to this action. Such party is absent from the county of aforesaid where such attorneys have their offices, and I make 

this verification for and on behalf of that party for that reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. 

I am informed and believe and on that ground allege that the matters stated in it are trae. 

Executed on 	  19.__. at 	 California. 

1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Signature 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT 
(other than summons and complaint) 

Received copy of document described as 	  

On 	 19 

Signature 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF Angeles , i am employed in the county of 	Los State of California. 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action: my business address is. 	3550 Wilshire Blvd. 
Suite 1200, Los Angeles. California 90010  

On_August  231984. 1 served.  the foregoing documenj described at 	NOTICE OF APPEAL  

	 on  •  

in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United 

States mail at'  Los Angeles, California  

addressed as follows: 

Contos & Bunch 
5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Ste. 400 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 

(BY MAIL) I caused such envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States mail 
at  Los Angeles 	, California. 

(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee. 
Executed on 	 , 19 at 	  California. 

td (State) 

	

	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. 

0 (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service Vo as 

made. 

inAgrri ilegia011 TOMISAVE. AMMO trail... 	116 	•.:•••• • 	•••• ••• * 	 " 

ANN 1119 VOW w COMPRill *UM w 4ser. Caw* 
Sian' re 

( 
VERIFICATION 

A 283 STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF 
have read the foregoing 	  
	 and know its contents. 

CHECK APPLICABLE PARAGRAPH 
I am a party,  to this action. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters which are 

stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true. 
I am 0 an Officer 0 a partner_.---. 0 a 	 fif 	  

a party to this action, and am authorized to make this verification fur and on its behalf, and I make this verification for that 
reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge 
except as to those matters which are stated on information and belief. and as to those matters I believe them to be true. 

I am one of the attorneys for 	  
a party to this action. Such party is absent from the county of aforesaid where such attorneys have their offices, and I make 
this verification for and on behalf of that party for that reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. 
I am informed and believe and on that ground allege that the matters stated in it are true. 
Executed on 	at 	 California. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Signature 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT 

(other than summons and complaint) 

Received copy of document described as 	  

on 	 19 

Signature 
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF 
I am employed in the county of 	Los Angeles , State of California. 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action: my business address is. 	3550 Wilshire Blvd. 
Suite 1200, Los Angeles. California 90010  

On_August 23198_4. I sersed the foregoing document described as 	NOTICE OF APPEAL  

	 on  •  
in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United 
States mail at  Los Angeles, California  

addressed as follows: 

Contos & Bunch 
5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Ste. 400 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 

(BY MAIL) I caused such envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States mail 
at  Los Angeles 	. California. 

(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee. 
Executed on 	 , 19— at 	  California. 

od (State) 

	

	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. 
0 (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service Vo as 

made. 

inuars tisaibout raituven mimeo t,1111, ... 4....• 4 • . . ..,.... • ...• ....• • ... * -, . ' ' '' ... 	 Quo w_ 0. 	 AA.,..,__ 
Sign h_ 

mar  se — w crone sue cm 441w. Cowl 


