) UNIGINAL FILED
	JOHN G. PETERSON A 2	82 'AUG23 1994
1	Peterson & Brynan	COUNTY CLERK
, 2	8530 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 407 Beverly Hills, California 90012	
3	(213) 659-9965	Provide the second seco
4	BARRETT S. LITT MICHAEL S. MAGNUSON	
5	The Law Offices of Litt and Sto 3550 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200	
6	Los Angeles, California 90010 (213) 386-4303	
7	Attorneys for Intervenor	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	IE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES
10	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF	Case No. C 420153
11	CALIFORNIA,	NOTICE OF APPEAL
12	Plaintiff,)	CALL MICOOLS
13	V.)	CAIN MISSOES
14	GERALD ARMSTRONG,	FEE RECEIVED
15	Defendant,)	
16	MARY SUE HUBBARD,	
17	Intervenor.	
18	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Church of	
19	Scientology of California and Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard	
20	appeal from the judgment entered on August 10, 1984.	
21	DATED: August <u>23</u> , 1984	Respectfully submitted,
22	•	JOHN G. PETERSON Peterson & Brynan
23	B	y: John & Paterson
24		JOHN G. PETERSON Attorney for Plaintiff
25 26	· .	Church of Scientology of California
27		Law Offices of Litt and Stormer
28	E	y: Brant I hill
		BARRETT S. LITT Attorney for Intervenor
	23Q:ARMS:NT:PPL:2	Mary Sue Hubbard

11

.

VERIFICATION A

283

STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF

I have read the foregoing_

and know its conte

	Big Klick is contents		
	CHECK APPLICABLE PARAGRAPH		
	I am a party to this action. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters which are		
	stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.		
	I am an Officer a partneraaof		
	a party to this action, and am authorized to make this verification for and on its behalf, and I make this verification for that reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. The matters stated in it are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters which are stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.		
	I am one of the attorneys for		
	a party to this action. Such party is absent from the county of aforesaid where such attorneys have their offices, and I make this verification for and on behalf of that party for that reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents I am informed and believe and on that ground allege that the matters stated in it are true. Executed on 19 at California.		
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
	Signature		
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT (other than summons and complaint)		
	Received copy of document described as		
	on19		
	Signature		
	PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL		
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF		
	I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California		
	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action: my business address is: 3550 Wilshire Blvd Suite 1200, Los Angeles, California 90010		
	On August 231984. I served the foregoing document described as NOTICE OF APPEAL		
	on		
	States mail at: <u>105 Angeles/ California</u>		
	addressed as follows:		
	Contos & Bunch		
	5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Ste. 400		
	Woodland Hills, CA 91367		
	2		
	(BY MAIL) I caused such envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States mail at LOS Angeles, California.		
	(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee.		
	Executed on 19 at California.		
OR	(State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was		
1	made. Que Pone M. Suain		
STRATE.	STUARTS EXENOOR TIMESAVER INEVISED 7:510		

STUARTS EXBROOK THIESAVER INEVIDED 7/61L ne Sun er Feerd Cou May be used in Caste